5/28/2020 Bursa LINK

General Announcement for PLC (v13)

RELEASED

Reference No. GA1-22052020-00109

Attachment

No File Name

Created by BOARDROOM CORPORATE SERVICES SDN BHD 9 on 22 May 2020 at 3:58:25 PM Submitted by BOARDROOM CORPORATE SERVICES SDN BHD 9 on 28

						May 2020 at 5:15:55 PM	
COMPANY IN	IFORMATION SECT	ION					
		New Announcement Amended Announcement					
Company Name		DUTCH LADY MILK INDUSTRIES BERHAD					
Stock Name DI		DLADY	DLADY				
Stock Code 30		3026	026				
Board Ma		Main Market	Main Market				
3 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		BOARDROOM CORPORATE SERVICES SDN BHD					
CONTACT D	ETAIL						
Contact Person		Designation	С	Contact No		Email Address	
BOARDROOM CORPORATE SERVICES SDN BHD 9			0	17-3429198		Elaine.Chen@boardroomlimited.com	
KATINA NURANI BINTI ABD RAHIM		M Secretary	0	3-7953-2608		katinanurani.abdrahim@frieslandcampin a.com	
YAP YAUN VOON		Others	0	3-7890-4807		yaunvoon.yap@boardroomlimited.com	
MAIN							
Туре	Announcement	icement					
Subject	OTHERS						
Description	DUTCH LADY MILK INDUSTRIES BERHAD ("DLMI" OR "THE COMPANY") - EXTENSION OF TIME FOR THE SUBMISSION OF UNAUDITED QUARTERLY REPORT ON CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE FINANCIAL PERIOD ENDED 31 MARCH 2020						
Shareholder Approval	No						
Announcement Details/Table Section							
Following the Movement Control Order ("MCO") period from 18 March 2020 to 12 May 2020 and Conditional Movement Control Order ("CMCO") from 13 May 2020 to 9 June 2020 as announced by the Government to contain the spread of the COVID-19 outbreak in Malaysia, Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad ("Bursa Securities") had vide its letter dated 16 April 2020 granted an extension of time until 30 June 2020 for listed corporations to issue their quarterly reports ended 31 March 2020, which is due by 31 May 2020. In view of the challenges faced by the Company to finalise its quarterly report for the financial period ended 31 March 2020 ("the Quarterly Report") due to MCO and							
CMCO, the Company will utilise the extension of time granted by Bursa Securities for submission of the Quarterly Report by 30 June 2020. This announcement is dated 28 May 2020.							

Copyright © 2015 Bursa Malaysia Berhad 12.1.3.27. All rights reserved. Terms & Conditions of Use, Disclaimer and Linking Policy

Size